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Re: Docket No. Olll77-TP 

Dear Ms. Bay6: 

Enclosed for filing on behalf of MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC are the 
original and fifteen copies of the "Attachment" referenced in Exhibit RM-9 (the Bryan Green 
affidavit) to the Rebuttal Testimony of Ron Martinez that was filed in this docket yesterday. 

This attachment was inadvertantly omitted from yesterday's filing. Please include it as 
part of Exhibit RM-9. I apologize for any inconvenience this oversight has caused . 

By copy of this letter, copies have been furnished to the parties shown on the attached 
certificate of service. If you have any questions regarding this filing, please give me a call at 
425-2313. 

Very truly yours, 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy ofthe foregoing was served on the following this 26th 

day of October, 2001 : 

Patricia Christensen 
Division of Legal Services 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 323 99 

Susan Masterton 
Sprint-Florida, Inc. 
13 13 Blairstone Road 
Tallahassee, FL 3 23 0 1 

F.B. (Ben) Poag 
Sprint -F1 orid a, Inc 
13 13 Blairstone Road 
Tallahassee, FL 3 230 1 

BY HAND DELIVERY 

BY HAND DELIVERY 

BY HAND DELIVERY 

Attorney 
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Green. B!l,an 

From: Bryan Green (Bryan.Green@wcom.comJ 
Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 20004:05 PM 
To: 'John Clayton' 
Subject: RE: Completing order for NJ 

CI -nJohn, _.10...) 

rn0 ,
I think a meeting is the right thing to do. I'll let you know what date C-' c-:> C)

-t . n 1nO ---...:works very soon. ::I: I'V <­
r:-3: 0" r~:-i 
::It) (I)Bryan 
rrJ-

-0 CJ:xV> ! 
~~::.-....,, -0 

:x 
-----Original Message----- :z r;-.:> -d 

(.0From: John Oayton [mailto:John.Oayton@mail.sprint.com] I'V 
w 0Sent: Wednesday, May la, 2000 10;54 AM 

To: bryan.green@wcom.com 
Subject: RE: Completing order for NJ 

Bryan - as I indicated yesterday I believe both parties could have done 
a better job of communication regarding this NJ customer. I think this 
series of notes bears out that concern. I'd like to work with you tIo 
see if we can't make some improvements by scheduling a meeting with you, 
In the near future, to discuss mutual expectations regarding traffit 
termination, existing agreements and MO local entry into Sprint LTO 
areas. This is an area between our companies that has, historically, 
more often than not resulted in escalation and/or miscommunication. 

I'm sure both of us have very busy schedules. I think we could cover 
the Issues in 2 - 3 hour session that sets a baseline from both 
perspectives and gives our teams the direction they need to ensure we 
manage this area of our business outside of emergency situations. OVer 
the next few weeks I could travel tIo Atlanta for mid-day or afternoon 
meetings on the following dates: 

May 31st 
June 1st 
June 14th 
June 15th 
June 16th 
June 22nd 
June 28th 

Please let me know as soon as possible if you want to meet and which, if 
any, of these dates would work. 

In regards to the customer in NJ we are still attempting to move this 
norder" forward outSide of our normal channels. We'll keep your team 
informed of progress or setback as they may occur. I expect a positive 
outcome. 

Attachment 1 
John Clayton Bryan Green Affidavit 
Director - Local carrier Markets 
913-315-7839 

mailto:bryan.green@wcom.com
mailto:mailto:John.Oayton@mail.sprint.com
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-----Original Message"---­
From: mark.e.turner [mailto:mark.e.turner@wcom.comJ 

Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2000 9:13 AM 

To: Jenkins, cathy A.; Brian.Murdoch; Clayton, John W. 

Cc: bryan.green; david.sered; mark.e.turner 

Subject: Completing order for NJ 

Importance: High 


cathy, 

Brian is out this morning at a meeting. Lets not confuse this 

orderlrequest 

with a past escalation. I don't need an escalation from the fields; 

perspective or the centers perspective. We have waited several months 

on 

this order, the T1 order has been complete Since January. Our 

escalation is 

to have Sprint accept and process the order and close the legal gaps 

that 

have delayed this order. If the center and field needs to give us a 

normal 

FOC interval, I can work with that. How much time do they need? Lets 

not 

let the field knock us off track just before we finish this one. If 

they 

can do the order quickly, all the better. 


You are correct in using the Florida BAN and tax exempt. David, If tax 

exempt is wrong, let us know. David is faxing you the certificatioh. 


Is there any other issues we need to be aware of that will put this 

order in 

jeopardy? 


Mark Turner 

Senior Manager 

Carrier Management 

BeUSouth, Sprint, Independents 

V 948-6857 770-625-6857 

Fax 770-625-6881 

Fax VNET 948-6881 

Pager 888-500-6285 


-----Original Message---­
From: cathy Jenkins [mailto:Cathy.Jenkins@mall.sprint.com] 

Sent~ Wednesday, May 10, 2000 9:24 AM 

To: Brian.Murdoch@wcom.com; john.clayton@openmail.mail.sprin~.com 

Cc: bryan.green©Wcom.com; david.sered@wcom.com; mark.e.turher@wcom.com 

Subject: RE: website 


Brian, 

It is essential that Sprint receives a copy of your CLEe certification 

today. It is not customary for Sprint to verify CLEC certification at 

PUC websites, however,I made an exception in this case and have verified 

that MO is listed as a Local Exchange carrier on the New Jersey state 

websIte you provided. Our field personnel have agreed to expedite your 

request, but stressed the requirement of the CLEe certification beir)g in 


2 

mailto:mark.e.turher@wcom.com
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hand. 

You did not Indicate whether you were using the same OCN a~ whether you 
are tax exempt. We are proceeding with the same OeN as Florida, with no 
tax exemption. 

Our field people have been reluctant to expedite this request because of 

the situation that occurred a couple of months ago. If you recall, we 

expedited orders for you, stayed two hours overtime, and MO failed to 

show for the handotr. The order was rescheduled for the next ~ay and 

once again, MO did not meet the appointment. It took three times for 

MCI to meet the date after Sprint had worked diligently to accommodate 

your needs. These sItuations are difficult to forget. 


We certainly want to continue in a spirit of cooperation, and are making 
every effort to assist you in processing this latest emergency. I 
expect to have the amendment from our attorney today and will:forward it 
as soon as it is received. I will keep you posted as we move forWard to 
work your order. Please call me if you have questions. Thanks. 

-----Original Message----­
From: Brian.Murdoch [mailto:Brian.Murdoch@wcom.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2000 3:47 PM 

To: Jenkins, Cathy A.; aayton, John W. 

Cc: mark.e.turner; bryan.green; david.sered 

Subject: FW: website 


Cathy and John, 

Our Carrier Agreements staff is working with local State Regulatory to 

get a 

copy of the CLEC certification. In the interim, please use the follo~ing 


internet site to see that MOmetro indeed Is listed with the NJ PS<t: as a 

certified local exchange carrier: 


http://www.bpu.state.nj.us/ 

Also, please update this distro as to the progress made on the LNP order 
I 
faxed this afternoon. 

Thanks, 

Brian 

-··-origlnal Message----­
From: Dave Sered [mailto:David.Sered@wcom.com] 

Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2000 4:34 PM 

To: 'Brian Murdoch' 

Subject: website 


http://www.bpu.state.nj.us/ 

--Original Message----­
From: Brian Murdoch [mallto:Brian.Murdoch@wcom.com] 

sent: Tuesday, May 09,20003:14 PM 
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Ta; 'Cathy Jenkins';- john.clayton@openmail.mail.sprint.com 
(2: Mark Turner (E-mail); Bryan Green (E-mail); David. Sered (E-maif) 
Subject: RE: NJ Requirements to Process order 

LSR has been faxed to your attention. Will fax CLfC certification as 
soon as 
1 get it from my folks in NJ. 

Brian 

-----Original Message----- 
From : Cathy Jenkins [ mailto: Cathy . Jen kins@ma i I .  spri nt. com] 
Sent: Tuesday, May 09, 2000 11: 12 AM 
To: brian.muKfoch@wcom.com 
Cc: john,clayton@openmail.maiI.sprint.com 
Subject: NJ Requirements to Process order 

Brian, 

In addition to the customer debil you are faxing to me, I need the 
following information so we can process your orders for WP in New 
Jersey: 

1. Will M C I  use the same OCN they are using for Florida and/or North 
Carolina? 
2. If yes, please send a copy of your state CLEC certification in New 
Jersey. 
3. I n  addition, if you have a tax exemption in New Jersey, please 
provide a copy. 

If the answer to number one is no, and you plan to use a different OCN, 
there are nfne other documents that are required. I will send those to 
you electronically if needed. 

I am working with our attorney on the addendum to the existing agreement 
and will send that to you as soon a5 It is available. 

We will make every effort e0 process the LNP orders we receive today 
prior to the addendum being signed. However, please understand that 
Sprint is making a one time exception and the addendum wilt need to be 
signed before additional orders will be worked in New Jersey, 

Cathy Jen k h s  
Manager, National Accounts 
Cathy ,jen klns@mail sprint .corn 

6480 Sprint Parkway 
Overland Park, KS 66251 

Fax 913-315-0628 

MS:KSOPHM0310-3A502 

WE 913-315-765 1 
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